CS-08-403

CS-BL

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

and the second second

*

PROJECT:14 th Street Roundabout	CHANGE ORD	DER NUMBER:	07
	DATE:	08/28/09	
	CONTRACT N	UMBER:	CM1345
TO CONTRACTOR: Ross & Logan Industries, Inc	•	<u></u>	
Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract original intent of the plans.	t items to constru	ict the project in	accordance with the
Original Contract Sum Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agree Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	ement. \$	461,799.52 18,026.31 479,825.83	
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	5,905.07	
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ _4	85,730.90	
APPROVED BY: A. Jord Wind Project Manager (Department Head)	I	DATE: <u>9は</u>	109
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	I	DATE: 93	109
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management & Bu	I	DATE: <u>9/3/</u>	109
APPROVED BY: County Coordinator	•	DATE:	(07

SECTION 00 63 63

Allowed and a second second

ALL DURING STORES

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: 14th Street at Amelia Island Parkway Roundabout DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No: CM 1345 CONTRACTOR: Ross & Logan ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Ayres & Associates You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Overrun to contract flems Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract flems to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 180 Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 461,799.52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or diles) (days or diles) 0 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 005 18,026.31 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2006 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial	Instructions on 00 63 63-2	,-			No:007	
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No: CM 1345 CONTRACTOR: Rose & Logan ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Ayres & Associates You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Overrun to contract items Reason for Change Order. Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 461,799.52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price With all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Contract Price With all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: Contract Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 By: Contract Times prior to fing Payment: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price With all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price With all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009	PROJECT: 14th Street at Amelia Island Parkway Roundabout					
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No: CM 1345 You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Overrun to contract items Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: Met change from previous Change Orders No. <u>001</u> to No. <u>006</u> Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>001</u> to No. <u>006</u> S 18,026.31 0 Contract Price 0 S 18,026.31 Original Contract Times prior to this Change Order 0 S 18,026.31 Outract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order S 5,905.07 0 Outract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Order S 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 <	DATE OF ISSUANCE:			EFFECTIVE DATE:		
CONTRACTOR: Ross & Logan ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Ayres & Associates You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Overrun to contract items Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet Original Contract Price: OHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 49,9825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 499,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 499,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 5,905.07 0 Outract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 R	NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COM	MISSIO	NERS			
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: Description: Overrun to contract items Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Stackmark \$ 461,799,52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Outract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 May 11, 2009 Outract Times with all approved Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Outract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 499,623,03 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Outract Times with all approved Change Orde	COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No:	CM 13	45			
Description: Overrun to contract items Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Stackments (List documents supporting of logs): Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 005 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 005 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order June 10, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 May 11, 2009 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Glays or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Ontract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Substantial Complet	CONTRACTOR: Ross & Logan		ENGINEE	R / ARCHITECT: Ayres & Ass	ociates	
Reason for Change Order: Necessary overruns to contract items to construct the project in accordance with the original intent of the plans. Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 461,799.52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Item contract Price: 0 0 0 S 18,026.31 0 0 Item contract Price prior to this Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 18,026.31 0 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 5,905.07 0 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Solystantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 5,905.07 0 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion:	You are directed to make the following changes	in the C	ontract Docu	ments:		
Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price: 180 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Substantial Completion: 0 (days or dates) (days) Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Subs	Description: Overrun to contrac	t items				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Price: 180 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 461,799.52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 \$ 18,026.31 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days) Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 0 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730 90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730 90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (d	Reason for Change Order: Necessary overrun	is to con	tract items to	construct the project in accorda	nce with the original intent of the plans.	
Original Contract Price: 180 Original Contract Times: 180 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Substantial Completion: 0 (days) 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009	Attachments (List documents supporting change): Pay Item Summary Spreadsheet					
Original Contract Price: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Substantial Completion: 0 (days) 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Ready for Final	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRI	CE:		CHANGE IN C	ONTRACT TIMES:	
\$ 461,799.52 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 \$ 18,026.31 0 Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Gays or dates) Recover, Contract Price (Authorized Signature) APPROVED: By: Accepted May 10, 2009 (days or dates) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)				Original Contract Times:	180	
(days or dates) Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 \$ 18,026.31 0 (days) Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 S 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Recontract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 (days or dates) Recontract Price With all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: Ma	Original Contract Price:			Substantial Completion:	May 11, 2009	
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006 18,026.31 0 (days) Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order May 11, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Substantial Completion: 0 (days) (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Substantial Completion: 0 (days) 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Recontract Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009		_\$	461,799.52	Ready for Final Payment:		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 5,905.07 0 (days) 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Recontinet Price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Recontinet Price APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 001 to No. 006					
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 0 \$ 5,905.07 0 0 (days) (days) 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) (days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)		\$	18,026.31			
Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) RECONMENDED: APPROVED: By: Could TY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)						
\$ 479,825.83 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) (days or dates) Recontinet price with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) (days or dates) Recontinet price with etc. APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: Could TY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)	Contract Price prior to this Change Order			Contract Times prior to this Cha	ange Order	
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$ 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) RECONMENDED: APPROVED: By: APPROVED: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature)						
\$ 5,905.07 0 Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) RECONIMENDED: APPROVED: By: By: Example for (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By:			479,825.83	Ready for Final Payment:		
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Countractor (Authorized Signature) By:	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order			Net Increase (decrease) of this	Change Order	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) (days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Countractor (Authorized Signature) By:		\$	<u>5,90</u> 5.07			
Substantial Completion: May 11, 2009 \$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Countractor (Authorized Signature)						
\$ 485,730.90 Ready for Final Payment: June 10, 2009 (days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Countractor (Authorized Signature)	Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	•			-	
(days or dates) RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED ACCEPTED By: By: By: By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)		¢	485 720 00			
By: By: By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: COUNTY (Authorized Signature) By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)			485,750.90			
Date: 8509 Date: 8/3/09 Date: 10/12/09	By: Brainfeer/Architect (Authorized Signature)	By:	Int	prized Signature) By:	Contractor (Authorized Signature)	